12
SR#N1, HR#N2, HR#N3 SERIES FOLLOWING EEE-INST-002 LEVEL 1, 2, and 3
QUALITY ASSURANcE PROVISIONS
Every lot undergoes the following inspection and tests.
GROUP 1
1. Thermal shock before Voltage conditioning, (SR#N1, HR#N2,):
MIL-STD-202 Method 107 Condition B (-55/+125°C).
2. Voltage Conditioning at 125°C, SR#N1: 160Hrs, HR#N2:

N2
N3
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: HR0402X7R104KENT91(D)#N2
Tolerance Code
A = ± .05pF < 10pF
B = ± .10pF < 10pF
C = ± .25pF < 10pF
D = ± .50pF < 10pF
E = ± 0.5% ≥ 10pF
F = ± 1% ≥ 10pF
G = ± 2% ≥ 10pF
J = ± 5% ≥ 10pF
NPO
K = ± 10%
L = -10% / +20%
M = ± 20%
ALL
(d)
Design-In Code
See Back Page
(Optional)
Prefix
SR*
HR
See Website for Design-In Codes
Termination Code
NT9 = Plated SnPb
over Ni (4% Pb Min.)
C = Plated SnPb
over Ni (4% Pb Min.)
P = PdAg
(Thick Film)
H = 100% Au
(Thick Film)
NG* = Plated Au
over Ni
P & H are non-magnetic
*Primarily for legacy parts
*SR prefix is used with
#N1 suffix only.
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 • Tel: +1-858-578-9390 • Fax: +1-858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • info@presidiocomponents.com
Level/Series Level 1
Series SR#N1
Level 2
Series HR#N2
Level 3
Series HR#N3
Certificate of
Conformity
YES YES YES
DPA Report YES NO NO
Group 1 to 6 Data
when Applicable
YES YES NO